Decision No. 29500

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Fernwood Water Committee.

Complainant,

vs.

R. W. Sperling, Inc.,

Defendant.

ORIGINAL

Case No. 4060

In the Matter of the Application of R. W. Sparling, Inc. for increase of rates and revision of certain rules and regulations.

Application No. 20324

BY THE COMMISSION:

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Reilroad Commission having on the 2nd day of November, 1936, issued its Decision No. 29239 in which it fixed and established a schedule of rates to be charged by R. W. Sparling, Inc., for service to its consumers in Fernwood Park in Topanga Cauyon and in Kagel Canyon Park located about three miles northeasterly of San Fernando, both tracts being in the County of Los Angeles, said schedule, however, having been ordered effective only by Supplemental Order herein after compliance by said R. W. Sparling, Inc., with certain conditions set forth in the Order in said Decision No. 29239, and good cause now appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that R. W. Sparling, Inc., a cor-

poration, be and it is hereby authorized to place in effect for the season of 1937 and thereafter the following schedule of rates to be charged for all water service rendered in and in the vicinity of Fernwood Park in Topanga Canyon and Kagel Canyon Park in the County of Los Angeles:

METERED RATES FOR ALL CLASSES OF SERVICE

Minimum Monthly Charges:

$5/8 \times 3/4 = inch$	moter	\$ 2 50
3/4-inch	meter	3.50
l-inch	meter	5.00
てるープロCロ	meter	8.00
2-inch	meter	12.00
~ - 1101		TO \$ 00

Each of the foregoing "Minimum Monthly Charges" will entitle the consumer to the quantity of water which that minimum monthly charge will purchase at the following Monthly Quantity Rates.

Monthly Quantity Rates:

First	400	cubic feet	, or less\$ 2	.50
Next	2,600	cubic feet	per 100 cubic feet	.50
All over	3,000	cubic feet		.30

FLAT RATE SCHEDULE

Dwellings of not over three rooms per month\$ For each additional room per month	2.50
Sprinkling or irrigating lawns, shrubbery, trees or	•50
garden, per square yard of surface actually irrigated,	_005

-000-

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that within thirty (30) days from and after the date of this Order R. W. Sparling, Inc., shall file with this Commission four (4) copies of the above schedule of rates.

32%

		The	author	ity he	erein	granted	d shall	become	effective	noqu e
the	date	herec	f.						14	
		Date	d at S	an Fre	ncisc	o, Cali	fornia	, this _	28 12	day
of _	Ja	<u> </u>			, 1937		No Xeo	raffai	J. What	en leg